

10X1½X24 Foot Concrete Slab Top Culvert, Sta. 27/92, Mile 3A.				
1:2:3 Concrete	13.50 Cubic Yards	@ \$ 22.50 C.Y.		303.75
1:2:4 Concrete	17.00 Cubic Yards	@ \$ 21.25 C.Y.		361.25
Reinforcing Steel	2800.00 Pounds	@ .065 Lb.		182.00
3½" Black Pipe H.R.	42.00 Linear Ft.	@ .70 L.F.		29.40
	Amount			876.40

14X3'9"X24 Foot Concrete Slab Top Bridge, Sta. 57/69 Mi. 4A				
1:2:3 Concrete	21.00 Cubic Yards	@ \$ 22.50 C.Y.		472.50
1:2:4 Concrete	27.00 Cubic Yards	@ \$ 21.25 C.Y.		573.75
Reinforcing Steel	4300.00 Pounds	@ \$.065 Lb.		279.50
3½" Black Pipe H.R.	56.00 Linear Ft.	@ \$.70 L.F.		39.20
	Amount			1364.95

The unit item prices cover all the items, complete and in place, including all excavation for foundations, excavation between headwalls to flow line, back filling, etc., the specifications to be followed in each and every particular and all completed to the entire satisfaction and acceptance of the County Engineer and the Board of County Commissioners. It is further proposed that this proposal may be extended to cover other and similar work on the same road or nearby vicinity, at the same prices as set out in this proposal, when ordered, and when so ordered and done by the undersigned, it is agreed that the original bond in connection with the original contract shall be extended to cover such additional work.

We agree to begin the said work within 10 days from this date, and to satisfactorily complete all of the same as herein set out, on or before the expiration of 45 days from this date; immediately furnishing satisfactory Surety Company Bond, both contract and statutory in an amount equivalent to 100% of the contract price, to form a part of the contract which we agree to enter into with your Board at once.

Certified Check (Bidders Bond) amounting to \$_____ being approximately 10% of the sum total of the herein bid is hereto attached, conforming to the requirements of the specifications and the Notices to Contractors.

Respectfully submitted this 3rd. day of Dec. 1923.

E.G. FIKE & Co. Contractor.

By: E.G. Fike.

PROPOSAL NO. 3.

PROPOSAL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF
BRIDGES AND CULVERTS ON SECTION "J1" TULSA
COUNTY STATE HIGHWAY, GARNETT ROAD.

Hon. County Commissioners,
Tulsa County, Oklahoma.
Gentlemen:-

The undersigned, having examined the plans and specifications, the location and character of the work to be done and performed, hereby proposes to furnish all labor, equipment and materials (except as noted) and to construct and complete, strictly in accordance with the standard specifications, plans and to the instructions and directions of the County Engineer, the hereafter described bridges and culverts, at the unit item prices set out as follows, based on the Engineers approximate estimate of quantities:

4X3½X24 Foot, Concrete Box Culvert, Mile 1, Sec. "J1", Sta. 32/20.				
1:2:3 Concrete	3.30 Cubic Yards	@ \$ 23.00 C.Y.		75.90
1:2:4 Concrete	13.00 Cubic Yards	@ \$ 21.75 C.Y.		282.75
Reinforcing Steel	1800.00 Pounds	@ \$ 0.065 L.F.		117.00
	Amount			475.65

2½X3½X24 Foot, Concrete Box Culvert, Mile 1, Sta. 49/75.				
1:2:3 Concrete	2.50 Cubic Yards	@ \$ 23.00 C.Y.		57.50
1:2:4 Concrete	9.50 Cubic Yards	@ \$ 21.75 C.Y.		206.62
Reinforcing Steel	1200.00 Pounds	@ \$ 0.065 Lb.		78.00
	Amount			342.12

14X4½X24 Foot, I Beam, Conc. Bridge, Mile 2, Sta. 71/15.				
1:2:3 Concrete	13.00 Cubic Yards	@ \$ 19.75 C.Y.		256.75
1:2:4 Concrete	40.00 Cubic Yards	@ \$ 19.00 C.Y.		760.00
Reinforcing Steel	4200.00 Pounds	@ \$ 0.06 Lb.		252.00
8-12" I's, 31.8 ea. 16' 6" Long, delivered on site by County, Contractor to clean, paint and erect	4200.00 Pounds	@ \$.0125 Lb.		52.50
3½" Black Pipe H.R.	60.00 Linear Ft.	@ \$.70 L.F.		42.00
	Amount			1363.25

3X2X24 Foot, Concrete Box Culvert, Mile 2, Sec. "J1"				
1:2:3 Concrete	3.10 Cubic Yards	@ \$ 23.00 C.Y.		71.30
1:2:4 Concrete	6.8 Cubic Yards	@ \$ 22.00 C.Y.		149.60
Reinforcing Steel	900.00 Pounds	@ .065 Lb.		58.50
	Amount			279.40

6X2½X24 Foot, Concrete Box Culvert, Mile 3, Sec. "J1".				
1:2:3 Concrete	5.8 Cubic Yards	@ \$ 21.75 C.Y.		126.15
1:2:4 Concrete	12.0 Cubic Yards	@ \$ 21.00 C.Y.		252.00
Reinforcing Steel	1900. Pounds	@ \$.065 Lb.		123.50
	Amount			501.65

AND, it is further agreed that this proposal may be extended to any additional work of a similar nature on this road or in the near-by vicinity, when ordered by your Board or the County Engineer.

If awarded the Contract upon which this proposal is presented, we agree to immediately enter into contract, furnishing a satisfactory Sure Company Bond, both contract and statutory in amount of 100% of the estimated total cost of the work, and to begin the said work within 10 days from this date, and to have satisfactorily completed all of the said work within 40 days from this date; other provisions etc., as contained in the standard specifications to govern.

Certified Check (Bidders Bond) amounting to \$_____ is hereto attached, conforming to the requirements as contained in the specifications and Notices to Contractors, the same amounting to approximately 10% of the sum of the bid.

Respectfully submitted this 3rd. day of December, 1923.

E.G. Fike & Co.,

By: E.G. Fike. Contractor.